8,894,973 19.13

CVC Managers Pty
Ltd

Associate of Stinoc Pty
Ltd

Nil Nil

CVC Limited Controller of its wholly
owned subsidiaries
Stinoc Pty Ltd and CVC
Managers Pty Ltd

8,894,973

(indirectly through
association with
Stinoc Pty Ltd)

19.13

CVC and its associates may increase significantly their voting power in the Company as a result
of the Rights Issue.

The maximum voting power of CVC and its associates could increase to up to approximately
35.30% after completion of the Rights Issue, if:

 no Eligible Shareholders, except Stinoc, subscribed for their entitlements under the Rights

Issue;
 there was no rights trading; and
 the Underwriter subscribed for the shortfall under the Rights Issue (assuming Stinoc takes

up its full entitlement of 2,223,744 Shares).

The table below provides an illustration of the potential increases in the shares held by CVC
and its associates on the basis of the assumptions above and subject to the effects of rounding:

Holder Shares before Rights
Issue

Shares after Rights
issue - assuming 50%

shortfall

Shares after Rights
issue - assuming 100%

shortfall

 Number % Number %  Number %

Stinoc Pty
Ltd

8,894,973 19.13 11,118,717 19.13 11,118,717 19.13

CVC
Managers
Pty Ltd

Nil Nil 4,700,970 8.09 9,401,939 16.17

Remaining
Shareholders

37,607,758 80.87 42,308,727 72.78 37,607,758 64.70

Total  46,502,731 100% 58,128,414 100% 58,128,414 100%

Table 1:  Potential increase in shareholding

‐ 3 -

legal/40704926_1

In these circumstances, the increase in voting power of CVC and its associates, as a group,
would be as follows:

Holder Before Rights
issue

Voting power after
Rights issue -
assuming 50%

shortfall

Voting power after
Rights issue -

assuming 100%
shortfall

CVC Group  19.13% 27.22% 35.30%

Remaining Shareholders 80.87% 72.78% 64.70%

Table 2:  Potential increase in voting power of CVC Group

The Company has taken steps to minimise as far as possible the potential increase in the voting
power of CVC and its associates by: